
KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 
College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, 

Vellanikkara, Thrissur Dist. Pin:680656 

Phone: 0487-2438692, E-mail:ccces@kau.in 

 

No. CCCES/146/2025 – A2 (NT – i) Dtd. 25.07.2025 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Sealed tenders are invited from competent firms for the supply and installation of 

CONSUMEBALES to the Central Instrumenation Lab at College of Climate Change and Environmental 

Science with specifications as detailed below. The tender will be accepted up to 05.08.2025 @ 3.00 PM. 

The tenders received after the stipulated time will not be considered at any circumstances. The received 

tenders will be opened at 05.08.2025 @3.30 PM 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Consumables 
Available 

Quantity 

Quantity 

required 

1 Nitrile Gloves 1pack 10 

2 Spirit lamb 1 5 

3 Cavity slide 1 60 

4 Spatula small 5nos 10 

5 Spatula large 5nos 10 

6 Wash bottle 500ml 20 

7 Wash bottle 250ml 20 

8 Burette stand 1 20 

9 Burette 1 20 

10 Beaker plastic 1000ml 20 

11 Tissue roll 1 50 

12 Absorbent cotton 1 10 

13 Autoclavable covers 1pair 50 

14 Safety Goggles 1no 2 

15 Heat resistant glove 1 pair 2 

16 Falcon tubes 1 pack 1 

17 Falcon tubes 1 pack 1 

18 pH meter 1 2 

19 Weighing balance 1 2 

20 Floaters 1 4 

21 
Pipettes (0.5-10Ul, 2-20Ul, 
10-100Ul, 100-1ml) 

1 1 

22 Microcentrifuge tubes 1.5mL 500 each 10 

23 Microcentrifuge tubes 2mL 500 each 10 

24 1 mLTip box 1 box 3 

25 200ul tip box 1 box 3 

26 Pcr tip box 1 box 3 

27 Forceps 1 10 

28 scalpel 1 5 

29 Scalpel blades 1box 5 

30 Parafilm 1 roll 2 

31 First Aid Kit: 1 2 

32 Oak ridge tubes 10nos 1 

33 PCR tubes 1000nos 1 

34 Ice box 1 4 

35 5000ul microtips 1 pack 4 

36 1000ul microtips 1 pack 4 

37 200ul microtips 1 pack 4 

mailto:ccces@kau.in


38 10ul microtips 1 pack 4 

39 Inoculation loop 8 number pack 5 

40 Test tube racks 1 20 

41 Microcentrifuge racks 1 10 

42 Inoculation needle 8 number pack 5 

43 1.0mI Glass Cuvette pair 2 

44 1.0mI plasticCuvette. pair 5 

45 Bottle brush 1 20 

46 Test tube brush 1 30 

47 Thermometer 1 4 

48 Immersion oil 30ml 1 

49 Microcentrifuge storage box Pack of 5 2 

50 Cling film Pack of 5 5 

51 Herbarium Presser 1 2 

52 Latex gloves 3 pack 3 

53 Pointer eyepiece10X 1 1 

54 Permanent slides   

 Branchiostoma- T.S. 
through the oral hood 

1 1 

 Branchiostoma- mid-gut 

diverticulum, 

1 1 

 Branchiostoma- 
pharyngeal region, 

1 1 

 Branchiostoma- gonads 1 1 

 Branchiostoma- post oral 
region of the intestine; 

1 1 

 Pyrosoma 1 1 

 Salpa 1 1 

 Doliolum 1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-tooth, 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-tongue 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-esophagus 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-stomach 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-intestine 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-pancreas 

1 1 

 Histology slides 

(mammals)-liver 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-spleen 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-kidney 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-cartilage 

1 1 

 Histology slides 
(mammals)-bone 

1 1 

 Lampbrush chromosome- 
slide 

1 1 

 Polytene chromosome-slide 1 1 



 Mammalian tissues- 

epithelial tissues 
1 1 

 Mammalian tissues- smooth 
muscle 

1 1 

 Mammalian tissues- 

cartilage, bone 
1 1 

 Sponge gemmule 1 1 

 Conjugation in 
Paramecium, 

1 1 

 Sporocyst of Fasciola with 
developing Redia, 

1 1 

 Cercaria 1 1 

 Metacercaria larvae, 1 1 

 Trochophore larva, 1 1 

 Nauplius larvae 1 1 

 Zoea larvae 1 1 

 Bipinnaria larvae 1 1 

 Auricularia larvae 1 1 

 Pluteus larvae 1 1 

 Tornaria larvae 1 1 

 Ammocoetes larvae 1 1 

 Axolotl larva (Specimen) 1 1 

55 Sphygmomanometer 1 1 

 

Cost of Tender Forms: - 0.2% of the quoted amount rounded to the nearest multiple of 100, subject 

to a minimum ofRs.400/- and maximum of Rs. 1500 + GST 18% 

 
Terms and Conditions: - 

1. Tender should be submitted in the prescribed forms which can be downloaded from the 

website www.kau.edu/tenders. The cost of the tender forms will not be refunded under any 

circumstances. 

2. The sealed cover containing the tender should be superscribed supply and installation of 

consumables to the Central Instrumentation Lab (along with the notification number) and 

addressed to the Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, 

Vellanikkara, KAU. 

3. Tender should be accompanied by EMD of Rs.2000/- and Tender fee @ 0.2% +GST 18% 

of quoted amount by way of three crossed Demand Drafts separately (1. Tender fee 2.GST 

on tender fee 3.EMD) drawn in favour of The Dean, College of Climate Change and 

Environmental Science, Vellanikkara, KAU payable at the State Bank of India, KAU 

branch, Vellanikkara. Late and incomplete tenders and tenders without EMD, tender fee 

and agreement will not be accepted. Firms which are exempted from payment of EMD 

should furnish copy of the current valid certificate from the Store Purchase Department, 

Government of Kerala. 

4. The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred only) and format can be downloaded from the above website. 

5. The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred only) and should furnish a security deposit of 5% of the cost of the 

items quoted in the form of demand draft term deposit/ bank guarantee/demand draft drawn 

in favour of the Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, 

http://www.kau.edu/tenders


Vellanikkara, KAU at State Bank of India, KAU branch, Vellanikkara, the format of the 

agreement can be downloaded from the above website. 

6. The price must be inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges and other charges, if any. 

7. The cost of the item, tax and other charges should be stated separately 

8. The exact specification, details of make, model, name of manufacturer, warranty details 

etc.,of the item must be clearly specified. 

9. If any Bandh/strike/ any unexpected holydays occur on the date of opening of tender, the 

tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day. The decision of the 

undersigned in accepting the tenders shall be final and binding. 

10. Withdrawal of tenders after its acceptance of failure to supply the equipment or not 

according to the specification will entail cancellation of the tender. 

11. The supply order will be issued on the acceptance of the tender and the invoice should be 

addressed to the Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, Vellanikkara. 

The payment will be effected only after satisfactory supply and installation of the item. 

12. The successful tenderer should supply and install the item to College of Climate Change 

and Environmental Science, Vellanikkara, KAU.within Ten days from the date of the receipt 

of the supply order. 

13. The Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, Vellanikkara, reserves 

the right to remove the name of the defaulted suppliers from the list of suppliers permanently 

or for a specific period. 

14. The Dean, College of Climate Change and Environmental Science, Vellanikkara, has the 

right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason. 

15. All the rules and regulations applicable to Government quotations will be applicable to 

this also. 

16. In case of any delay in the procurement and installation of the equipment, the 

supplier/dealer shall be liable to pay a demurrage fee as determined by the College. 

 

To, 
 

1. KAU Website 

2. Notice board Signed by 

 

(Sd/-) 

DEAN 


